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Strategic Updates

• ILA and NICE Launches

• Police Mental Health Teams

• Community Crime Fighting Plans

• Partnership and Tasking Co-ordination Group



Crime Trends



Enfield Scorecard



Overview – Hotspots and Expected Seasonal Change

Category Key: High Risk Issue Location Risk Crime Series Subjects

Offence Hotspots
There is an overlap of Burglary, Serious 
Violence, VAWG and Robbery between the 
hours of 1900 – 21:00 in Edmonton Green.
Fortis Green Appears to be an increasing 
hotspot for burglary - OP Beanie. 
Wood Green High Road is a repeat hotspot 
although within the last 4 week period the 
hotspot is for Robbery and VAWG. 

Serious ViolenceBurglary VAWG Robbery

Seasonal Changes
7 years of crime data suggest there are only marginal 
changes in offending throughout the seasons. But in July 
& August increases are expected in the following:
• Knife Crime with injury ex DA / Violence with Injury
• Personal theft
• Serious Violence
• Robbery (For the month of July)

Noel Park Ward
Peak hotspot for Robbery and VAWG

Peak Days: Friday
Peak Times: 16:00 – 22:00 & 07:00 – 10:00.

Edmonton & Fore Street
Peak hotspot for Serious Violence, Robbery, VAWG and 

Burglary.
Peak Day: Tuesdays, Thursdays & Fridays

Peak Times: 19:00 – 21:00 & 15:00 – 16:00 
Timeline of Offending



Ward Teams and Resourcing

• Five of five Inspectors in post

• 14 of 15 Sergeants in post

• DWO posts filled

• Moving to two PCSO’s per ward with high harm wards increasing over the next three years



CLUSTER ONE 
Inspector Wayne Matthews 

Wayne.Matthews@met.police.uk

Oakwood & Southgate
PS Erin Emin – 07775226872
Oakwood@met.police.uk

 Southgate.snt@met.police.uk

Arnos Grove & New Southgate
PS Stuart Tillotson - 07721540031
 ArnosGrove@met.police.uk 
NewSouthgate@met.police.uk 

Winchmore Hill
PS Fi Dursun – 07760161263

 WinchmoreHill.snt@met.police.uk 

Neighbourhood Integrated 
Engagement Team (NICE) 

PS Mehmet Ganidagli - 07553176718
Mehmet.Ganidagli@met.police.uk

PS Velda Ewen
Velda.P.Ewen@met.police.uk

CLUSTER TWO  
Inspector Richard Lee

Richard.Lee@met.police.uk
 

Ridgeway & Cockfosters 
PS Alex Kane – 07769459956
Ridgeway@met.police.uk 

Cockfosters.snt@met.police.uk

Southbury & Bush Hill Park 
PS Paul Cox – 07586120773
Southbury.snt@met.police.uk 
BushHillPark.snt@met.police.uk

Town & Grange Park  
PS Aaron King – 07791882470
EnfieldTown.snt@met.police.uk 
GrangePark@met.police.uk  

CLUSTER THREE 
Inspector Andrew Cover 

Andy.G.Cover@met.police.uk 

Whitewebbs, Bullsmoor & 
Carterhatch 

PS Adrian Trent – 07721539628
whitewebbs@met.police.uk 
Bullsmoor@met.police.uk 
Carterhatch@met.police.uk 

Enfield Lock 
PS Sophie Healy – 07721540426 
EnfieldLock.snt@met.police.uk 

Ponders End & Brimsdown 
PS James Barden – 07760263172
PondersEnd@met.police.uk  
Brimsdown@met.police.uk 

CLUSTER FOUR 
Inspector Brian Morley 

Brian.Morley@met.police.uk
 

Palmers Green, Highfield & Bowes
PS Lamar Downer – 07918451092
Palmersgreen.snt@met.police.uk

Bowes.snt@met.police.uk 
Highfield@met.police.uk 

Jubilee & Haselbury
PS Alex Watkins – 07464511552
Jubilee.snt@met.police.uk 
Haselbury@met.police.uk 

Integrated Licensing & ASB Team 
(ILA) 

PS Danni Jones – 07721548223
Danni.Jones@met.police.uk

CLUSTER FIVE 
Inspector James Wright 

James.A.Wright@met.police.uk 

Edmonton Green 
PS Ahmet Retvan – 07721552321
EdmontonGreen.snt@met.police.uk 

Lower Edmonton 
PS Duncan Billson – 07760263174
LowerEdmonton@met.police.uk 

Upper Edmonton 
PS Gemma Claydon – 07721549431
UpperEdmonton.snt@met.police.uk

 
Edmonton Town Centre Team 
PS Leigh Waller - 07721 546743

 Leigh.Waller@met.police.uk
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Enfield – Neighbourhood Policing
Supt Chris Byrne Christopher.Byrne@met.police.uk

CI Rob Gibbs Rob.Gibbs@met.police.uk 
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Key Crimes

• GBH Cockfosters 8th July 2024



Community Crime Fighting Plans

• Op Pisces - Edmonton

• Cluster and Ward Plans



Operation Pisces – Main Area of Operation

• Sustained policing approach

• Multiple layers of policing to address the 

Serious Organised Crime and Neighbourhood 

crime

• Long term partnership approach

• Full Pisces launch began on 3rd June 2024



Police Resourcing Picture

• NA BCU

- Proactive Team

- 5 Ward Teams and Enfield TCT

• MO7 – Territorial Support Group (TSG)

• Specialist Crime North and Central



Op Pisces outputs so far (up to the 8th July 2024)



Examples of work so far
Males arrested with this knife 
after a call to a fight in 
Edmonton Green Shopping 
Centre

Male arrested after a foot 
chase. Seen to discard the knife 
below in N9

Knife recovered after a weapons sweep

2 females arrested 
with 23 wraps of 
crack cocaine in N9

Males arrested with a revolver 
after a street robbery in N9

Males arrested for class B drug 
supply after intelligence 
received from the community

Live Facial recognition 
operation conducted for the 
first time in Fore Street. 



Thank you 


